
 

 

AUTUMN 2018 
 
 

Saturday August 11  Field visit: Butterflies, High Bank Lane, 
  Thurlstone area.  Leader: Alwyn Timms. 
 
Sunday September 9  Field visit: Plant Galls, Dearne Valley Park  

With the British Plant Gall Society 
Leader: Tom Higginbottom. NB 10.30 start. 

 
Wednesday October 3 Sharing knowledge and observations, 
    Members. 
 
Saturday October 13  Field visit: Woodlands along the Dearne 
    Leaders: Peter and Annefie Roberts. 
 
Wednesday October 17 The Magic of Mushrooms, 
    a presentation by Patrick Harding. 
 
Wednesday October 31 Walking the Fields: Decoding field systems 

in the landscape, 
a presentation by Geoffrey Higgs. 

 
Saturday November 10 Field visit: Fungi 
    Leader: Geoff Jackson. 
 
Wednesday November 14 Changes in bird populations in Barnsley, 

a presentation by Geoff Carr. 
     
Wednesday November 28 Bat sites of Barnsley and the wider South 

Yorkshire area, 
a presentation by Rob Bell. 

 
Saturday December 8  Field visit:  Fairburn Ings 
    Leaders: Colin and Linda Graham. 
 
Wednesday December 12 Christmas social. 
 

WINTER (2019) 
 

Wednesday January 9 Chile, 
a presentation by Ron Marshall. 

 
Saturday January 14  Field visit: Old Moor with the bird group 

    Leaders: Colin and Linda Graham. 
 

Wednesday January 23 Wildlife of South West Australia, 
    a presentation by Alwyn Timms. 
 

 
 

-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.- 
 
 

 
Indoor meetings are held on Wednesdays from 7 to 9 pm  

at the Town Hall in Barnsley, S70 2TA. 
 

Field visits are held on the second Saturday of the month  
and on Wednesday evenings in the summer. 

 
 
 
Up to date information on the programme, including possible additional 

field visits and meeting places, is available on the society’s website:  

 
www.barnsleynats.org.uk 

 

 


